J .  CHEM, SOC, DALTON TRANS, 1983
Notes
21 17
Complexes containing Mercury-Molybdenum Bonds : New Compounds of
the Type [ H g X { t r a n ~ - M o ( C 0 ) ~ L ( q ~ - C ~ H ~ ) } ]  (L = arsine or phosphine).
Crystal and Molecular Structure of the Complex
[ H g ( C N ){ trans- M o ( C 0) ( As M e2 P h ) ('1 - C H ) }] *
Geoffrey Salem, Brian W. Skelton, Allan H. White," and Stanley Bruce Wild t

were used, those for the non-hydrogen atoms being corrected
for anomalous dispersion ( f ' " ' 7 . l '  The final atomic co-ordin-
ates are listed in Table 4 and the atom numbering system is
shown in the Figure.
References
1 W. Hieber, M. Hofler, and J. Muschi, Chern. Ber., 1965,98, 31 1.
2 C. A. Ghilardi, S. Midollini, and S. Moneti, f. Chern. Sac.,
3 M. J. Mays and S. M. Pearson, J. Chern. Sor. A,  1968, 2291.
4 M. Mickiewicz, K. P. Wainwright, and S. B. Wiid, J. Chem. Sac.,
5 J. W. Faller and A. S. Anderson, J. Am. Chern. Sor., 1970, 92,
6 A. R. Manning, J. Chem, SOC. A,  1967, 1984.
7 M. M. Mickiewicz, C. L. Raston, A. H. White, and S. B. Wild.
8 R. C. Seccombe and C. H. L. Kennard, J. Organomet. Chem.,
9 M. J. Mays and J. D. Robb, J. Chern. SOC. A,  1968, 329.
Chem. Commun., 1981, 865.
Dalton Trans., 1976, 262.
5852.
Aust. J .  Chem., 1977, 30, 1685.
1969, 18, 243.
10 F. A. Cotton and J. A. McCleverty, Znorg. Chew., 1964,3, 1398;
M.  M. Kubicki, R. Kergoat, 3 .  Le Gall, J .  E. Guerchais, J .
Douglade and R. Mercier, Aust. J. Chern., 1982, 35, 1543.
1 I K. Nakamoto, ' Infrared Spectra of Inorganic and Coordination
Compounds,' 2nd edn., Wiley-Interscience, New York, 1970, p.
172.
12 J. D. Donaldson, J. F. Knifton, and S. D. Ross, Spectrochirn.
Acta, 1965, 21, 275.
13 Ref. 11, p. 256.
14 R. G. Hayter, Inorg. Chem., 1963, 2, 1031.
15 H. Iwasaki, Acta Crysrallogr., Sect. B, 1973, 29, 21 15.
16 The X-RAY System, Version of March 1976, Technical Report
TR-446, ed. J. M. Stewart, Computer Science Centre, Uni-
versity of Maryland, U.S.A.
17 D. T. Cromer and J. B. Mann, Acta Crystallogr., Sect. A ,  1968,
24, 321 ; D. T. Cromer and D. Liberman, J. Chem. Phys., 1970,
53, 1891 ; R. F. Stewart, E. R. Davidson, and W. T. Simpson,